FOR ACTION

Flint Board of Education Special Board Meeting, April 15, 2020 Volume 146

21.17 APPOINTMENT OF INTERIM DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENT

WHEREAS, the Board of Education resolved to suspend District Superintendent Derrick L. Lopez pending completion of an investigation into deficiencies in performance of his duties; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Board Policy 2130, the Board may name an Interim Superintendent "[i]f the Superintendent is required temporarily to vacate his/her position ...[;]" and

WHEREAS, the Board concludes continuity of District operations will be fostered by appointment of an Interim District Superintendent.

Now, Therefore, Be it Resolved That,

The Flint Board of Education:

Appoints ANITA STEWARD as Interim District Superintendent pursuant to Board Policy 2130, effective immediately.

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the Resolution acted upon and adopted by the Board of Education of the School District of the City of Flint at its Special meeting held on the 15st day of April 2020, and that said resolution is in full force and effect as of the date hereof.

Betty Ramsdell, Secretary Flint Board of Education

Prepared and submitted by: The Williams Firm Dated: April 15, 2020